S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12270/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2010 in WA No.266/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

M/S SITARAM ENERGY & LOGISTICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim directions and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv. Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Sarthak Guru, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. Mr. navnit Kumar, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Anukul Raj, adv.

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad , Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

..2/-

: 2 :

I.A. No. 2 of 2012

We have heard learned counsel for the parties on the question of grant of interim relief. We are of the view that no case is made out for stay of letter dated 12th April, 2012 issued by the Oil and natural Gas Corporation Ltd. (respondent Nos. 1 to 3). Accordingly, we vacate ad-interim order dated 23rd July, 2012. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master		Court Master	