

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8693, 8705, 8710, 8714 AND 8715 OF 2012

M/S. ROBIN BORDOLOI & ORS.

.....Appellant

-Versus-

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 9th November, 2012 when Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Leave granted.

No stay.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Tag with Civil Appeal arising out of Special Leave
Petition (Civil) No. 12270 of 2011.”

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8693 OF 2012

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued on 22nd March, 2013. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Standing Counsel for state of Assam and Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 to 4 has been filed. Neither Counsel for the Appellant nor Counsel for the Respondents has filed Statement of Case so far. Time to file Statement of Case has already expired. Ad valorem court fee in this matter is not required as matter is filed against Writ Petition.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8705 OF 2012

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued on 14th March, 2013. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Standing Counsel for state of Assam and Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are

represented through Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 to 4 has been filed. Neither Counsel for the Appellant nor Counsel for the Respondents has filed Statement of Case so far. Time to file Statement of Case has already expired. Ad valorem court fee in this matter is not required as matter is filed against Writ Petition.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8710 OF 2012

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued on 4th March, 2013. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Standing Counsel for state of Assam and Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 to 4 has been filed. Neither Counsel for the Appellant nor Counsel for the Respondents has filed Statement of Case so far. Time to file Statement of Case has already expired. Ad valorem court fee in this matter is not required as matter is filed against Writ Petition.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8714 OF 2012

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued on 19th March, 2013. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Standing Counsel for state of Assam and Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 to 4 has been filed. Neither Counsel for the Appellant nor Counsel for the Respondents has filed Statement of Case so far. Time to file Statement of Case has already expired. Ad valorem court fee in this matter is not required as matter is filed against Writ Petition.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8715 OF 2012

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued on

1st May, 2013. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate, Respondent No. 4 is represented through Mr. B. K. Prasad, Standing Counsel for Government of India and Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 are represented through Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Standing Counsel for state of Assam . Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Respondent No. 4 have been filed. Neither Counsel for the Appellant nor Counsel for the Respondents has filed Statement of Case so far. Time to file Statement of Case has already expired. Ad valorem court fee in this matter is not required as matter is filed against Writ Petition.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate,
4, Lawyers Chambers (Old Block)
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
2. *Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate
18, Central Lane, Bengali Market,
New Delhi-110001
(You are requested to file Memo of Appearance
on behalf of State of Assam)
3. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate
B-23, Sagar Apartments, 6, Tilak Marg
New Delhi – 110001
4. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section
Supreme Court of India
5. Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate
Chamber No. 411, M. C. Setalvad Block
Supreme Court, New Delhi - 110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5